PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Madhya Marg, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864111, Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com, Email:psic21@punjabmail.gov.in



FINAL ORDER

Pawan Kumar Mittal, # 3277/5, Tara Chand Street, Factory Area, District Patiala.

Versus

Public Information Officer,

o/o District Manager, Punjab State Warehousing Corporation (PSWC), Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority,

o/o Punjab State Warehousing Corporation (PSWC), Head Office, SCO-74-75, Sector-17 B, Chandigarh.

M/s Ganeshey Overseas Limited (Third Party)

SCO 38, First Floor, Sector-26, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No. 3731 of 2021

PRESENT: (Appellant)

(Respondent)

ORDER:

(To be read in continuity with earlier orders on 6.7.2022, 14.9.2022, 20.10.2022, 21.11.2022, and 29.11.2022)

1. The RTI application is dated **18.9.2020** vide which the appellant has sought information:

3. Particulars of the	: Attested copy of the following:- 1) Milling Agreement executed with M/s Ganeshey Overseas Limited, Lato Jogan, for PSWC paddy
IT COUNTERFOIL	KMS 2009-10.
t प्रेया अपने पास रख ले। detached and kept y the Sender. पोस्टल आईर	2) Detail of Cash Guarantees deposited by M/s Ganeshey Overseas Limited, Lato Jogan, M/s Ganeshey Overseas Limited, Lato Jogan, with Director, Food & Civil Supplies, against with Director, Food & Civil Supplies, against paddy in excess of allotted quantity stored during KMS 2009-10.
₹50	3) Brief information about Court Case(s) filed by
ISTAL ORDER	Lato Jogan, for PSWC paddy KMS 2009-10
ISWL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATE TO STATE OF THE STATE OF	4) Information regarding yearwise Planty allotted, Total Paddy stored, Date of Milling Agreement executed and detail of Cash Guarantee obtained for KMS 2006-07 to 2009- 10 with respect to firm M/s Ganeshey Overseas Limited, Lato Jogan.

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Madhya Marg, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864111, Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com, Email:psic21@punjabmail.gov.in



Appeal Case No. 3731 of 2021

as enumerated in his RTI application. First Appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (FAA) on **7.4.2021** and Second Appeal was filed in the Commission on **18.8.2021** under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005. The case was last heard on **29.11.2022**.

- 2. At the last hearing on 29.11.2022, the Counsel for third party had sought time to make a written submission. He was granted 10 days and requested to make the submission by 8.12.2022. No written submission has been received from said third party. In view of the above, the Commission deems it appropriate to provide the appellant the information which was submitted by the respondent PIO vide Letter No. 3228 Dated 17.11.2022, as available in the case file.
- 3. This Appeal Case is accordingly **Disposed of**.

Sd/(ASIT JOLLY)
State Information Commissioner, Punjab.

Chandigarh 23.12.2022